1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
S - IR




REF, NOTE PART KO DESCRIFTION Edomvirsik e s Bie ul
1 85-4110815-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 Fa k% 11/64-40 L=B 5
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE T+ {4 1
3 10 -0 0 GASKET T {an" Ty |
4 #01 55-4110815-5F SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 oy 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 02 85-G111140-5F SCRER 11/64-40 L=11 33y 11/64-40 L=11 3

-6 f0Z  DZITZ-GoG-BO¢ CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F FATE L z
7 a02 85-4120615-5¢9 SCRER 3/16-28 L=6 Far &3 3716G-28 L=G 1
] a0z 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-27-3 ¥3 1
] a2 25-4120615-8F SCRER 3/16-28 L=0G dam iy 3516-28 L=6 1

10 #02 WT-0530002-K5 TOOTHED WASHER D=5, 3 nTE 4 3 D=5.3 1
T1 02 ZoG-Grous FUERER FLUG ATE 07 TrIRT T AAFEI R I
12 #01 TA-04890601 -R( PLUG D=4, 9%5 .5 L=5 FAEY D=4, 9%5.5 L=6 2
13 TA-1260406-R( RURBER PLUG 0=12.5 L=4 FAEY D=12.5 L=4 3
14 Z26-20900 CAP PR TUSE TS 1
15 TA-0T50704-R0 RURBER PLUG kAEY 2
B Be-4 100G -aF ACHER 16/04-25 L=0 Fa§F 15/04-26 L=1 T
17 11 225-10105 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 0IL GUARD Frkt vint =(33 7)) 1
13 226-02403 TAKE-UP LEVER 0IL GUARD, & Feet vkt ony § 1
19 55-3080610-50 SCHER 9/64-40 L=6 TERE 9764-40 L=F I
%0 Z25-02254 FACE FLATE ASN. A i3] l
T B8-41L10IG-aF SLRER 47 10-28 L=10 T 37 37 16-28 L=10 3
22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAEY D=12,5 L=4 2
23 110-18702 TRO-HOLE THREAD EYELET TRYAL phy -
24 S5-8120740-5F SCHEW 3/16-28 L=T FARY 35016-28 L=T s
25 ZAE-1 1400 THEEAD GUIDECUPFER]Y, LEFT {hrvd{(hTd ka1l I
6 BR- o I0-aF BLRER B/G4-40 L=T TR T3 O 64-40 L=7 I
i 226-03104 THREAT GUIDE {74+ l
28 85-2080810-5F SCRER §/64-40 L= T 5§ 4333 9740 L=T 5 1
9 TO08  226-03203 THHEAD GUIDE( LOWER ) {F Ty (300 l
k11| 55-2080710-3F SCHEW 9/G4-40 L=7 AT 9/64-40 L=T l
o . Al BITO-05T-000 ~ THROAT PLATE FIN o Al FAE™ I
32 22G-02304 ELATE T3 T TF4R0han" #35) I
33 55-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 Le4 O%5E" A% 11/64=40 L=d %
14 01 226-02106 AUXILIARY COVER ¥ ahn - 1
35 55-2080710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=T TAEIEY 9/64-40 L=7 s
56 e-G0o0Gs0-aF SCRER U/04-40 L=6 EF3y U/64-40 L=0 I
a7 55-2110920-T0 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TREFIF 11/64-40 L=K.5 ]
18 203 22G-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASN,, A Tt LR 1) A3 1
19 204 22G-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASN,, A fRRURA" B4R ¥) AFZ 1
40 a05  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 AR ARSI /4706, MM D 1
S| R Zah-G060g THROAT PLATE 1/4 PR EYEE TR FE ) I
42 i3 226-00556 GED SLIDE RIGHT, ASK., & A L R{EY ) AE i
45 #04 2A5-50552 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A fREUZA D435 ) APS 1
44 201 E1110-051-0A0 BED SLIDE ASN, I Ufn 32 1
45 102 226-50055 EED SLIDE ASM, e OO Db S TR FE S B 1
KL ZIG-0Z601 BED SCREW S1uD AR IEan !
47 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=1%.5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L=4 1
44 07 PE112-565-E00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -1 AN A I
49 02 225-51454 THREAD GUIDE ASM,, E {R T HECZ IR 341 1
1)) 501 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE IR {RTVH 1
51 501 TIG-03708 FELT TIET [
al 0T 55-4180615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3S16-26 L=6 [
53 01 2EG-19100 CAE o Ul ol L
54 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT {FTykfian )z l
G S8-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 Leg A B/G4=40 L=G 1
T s 2Z8-11GGH TRRFAD GUIDE F ASKE, TFToTf FInI{FARE TS T
57 02 2EG-51202 AUKILIARY COVER 3 akn - {hEI¥E) |
) 07 LETL2-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b° bARRT A 2
59 509 228- 18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) Fukt whnt [ JERE) l
Gl 10 MEQd4 - 350 - 40N EESTSTANCE PACK ASM. AA F{AON ¥ AP I
ol TT0 R8-4l1I01G-5F ECREW 11/G4-40 L=10 Fo g5 I Ga-40 L=10 [
62 100-0410% GROUKD MARK ] ol B 1
i3 #11 CH-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL., 3 (SMALL). Fet' v3at & 3(¥af) 1
¥ #12 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL_ 1[SMALL). Fuk' YAk 1(van) 1
65 12 CH-3002000-B1 LABEL( 16} rEII3F2{I-1(16) 1
ok ¥TT = = TEAL IE FF Farqe-ki 1G] T

NOTE ({E4L)

#01,, . FOR LH-3178

#02, . FOR LH-3178-7

#03. . .SELECTIVE PART FOR LE-3178

#04 . . SELECTIVE PART FOR LI-3178-7

#05, . . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3178
{SEE P27, 28)

#D8, .  EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
1174-T(SEE P, 27, 28)

#07.. _FOR LH-3178-7-RB, -W0, -OB

#08, . _FOR OPTIONAL PART

#08 . . FOR BOMESTIC USE | JE

#10, . .EXCEPT FOR JE

#11,. . EXCEPT DOMESTIC & JE

#12, . .FOR DOMESTIC USE

#13, . .FOR JE

LH-3178H

LH-3178-TH

LE-3 175 JF a9 4R 11 5
LH-3178- 7 85
LH-31Ta M@y — 2 30

(27, BA—=T BTV,

LH-3173-TH =M@Y — 8

{27, 2BA—LTEBRETE 1, )

LEH-3178-7T-W, -WO, -0BH
o £

&M, JE W

JERE A% <

EA, TR

BEMA

JEA



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE—-UFP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

il - KR - SRR




REENO | NOTE ___PARTNO._ DESCRIPTLON . oot ko d oo cra o on s aty
1 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. Fub YT 4 01) 1
2 an6-08307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FIN Fuk' v#tzd (13
3 CQ- 202000000 OIL WICK 1iy (0. 44)
4 Q- 2520000 -00 OIL WICK 1w {0.04)
5 22811051 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER ASNM. Fekt widdd wid 1
o TR 1 TO0 TARERD TARE-UF LEVER SN ARTE Y ] L)
7 CR-2520000-00 0IL WICK T3y (0.03)
i1 PR - 10507 RUBRER PLUG Fuktwar kv £l
0 226 - 054006 TAXE-UF LEVER THRUST PIX Fukt A |

10 CQ-=2520000-00 01 "ICK iy 1
1 ER-AlT - JOd-ENT=0 FFEF T6/64-Z5 L=5 7
12 22G-06107 HEEDLE BAR CRAKE RBOD MIF arSernylt (At 03] 1
14 B1210-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM, ME - 5y 52 1
14 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK ady (0,05%
15 E5-BGRO540-5F SCREW 0/32-28 L= 4.5 bAgs B/32-38 L=4.5 1
15 FTIOT-5TI-000 T . (AR CE Tk I
7 B1214-015-000 SPROCKET HING ol L P L
n S5-BEG1110-SP SCRER  1/4-40 L=11 53y 1/4-40 L=11 4
1% 201 126 -(4508 HAND WHEEL a0 AT FE0ER) |
20 =11)] 85-8151550-5F SCUER  15/64-28 L=15 bd3d 15/64-2R L=15 7
I 1} Cob-nLonm HERD WHEEL A5H, AN STEEST S I
22 226-51558 HAND WHEEL B RN R (A¥T 0D 4130 (n
k| 22651505 HAKD WHEEL AT SR R (LREUD 1l
24 D02~ 110000 GENERATOR ROTOR hEF YRD-4- i1l
25 ~ M4007-110-DAA HAGNET FITTING BASE & ASM. CTa A L (1)
= WE0OvT-TIn-T. A5, TE 3k RUEFE L FE T
27 SE-8151550-5P SCREW 15/G64-28 L=15 }A2Y 15/64-28 L=15 (2]
28 SE-G1112L0-5P SCREW 11/G4-40 L=12 k733t 11/64-40 L=12 (2]
L WP-0450801 -5D WASHER 4.5%10%X0_8 b5 & 3 4.6%10%0.8 {2)
30 202 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. n¥7 WE A7-8 4% 1
3 ) 13 TG - nma TCREW rET R AT-R- RARE 7
an 226-03506 UFPER SHAFT TWHWER METAL kol g PR 1
33 10l 226-04201 SPROCEET WHEEL PAAT OAyR(TAD,5 ) L
34 226-D4656 THRUST COLLAK ASM_ g PIFAR{45) 1
35 226-04G07 THRUST COLLAR ooy FAITREE L1
AT T - TZanon] - o0 FEARTHG T=Z0%4T F A 70y D=20K4T 0
37 RO-4372002-00 RUBRER RING Qs (1)
18 55-BGEOS30-TR SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bA3T 1/4-40 L=4 5 (2
a5 226 -04408 COUNTERREIGHT Y0744 1
40 ER-TGRITSH-TP SCRER 9/32-28 L=16.5 - TAEFRE 9732-28 L=16.5 1
a1 ER-onRIGOU-1F SCRER B/32-TR I=T% |5 £ S A R S T
4% 85-86RB0810-TPF SCREW G/32-28 L=8.0 boARE 9732-28 =4 1
43 226-04003 HATN SHAFT Awy 1
44 E2G-04904 UPFER SPROCKET #TAT Divh 1
45 226-04300 TIMING BELT T 1S 1
4h 4R IIn-GIaun SPROCEET WIERL FRAY O TA1L T2 |
47 25-7120760-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TAEFAY 3516-28 L=T 2
48 226 -06552 MEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, ARG BIEh O {(RER 0FE e I
44 226 -0G503 MEEDLE BAR FRAME Lo LT S C - E O (1
Ei] 22G=DG60E NEEDLE BAR SHAFT o e U] o (1)
3| FT-OG0% O0-50 TAFERED PIR F-N B i1l
52 403 Bl438-512-B00 WASHER 17,1X28X1,5 -1 -3 AL 4 b} T=1.5 |
53 22G6-0TI0% BUSHTNG P A B L ] A e o B 1
54 296-07402 BUSHING POEAIOR R R0 ATE 1
55 226-0T006 REAR ARM niE h0R" FI0 0F . ]
o6 TE-G152d30-aF BCREW 15/G4-26 L=29.5 73y 16/64-26 L=29.5 |
a7 5D-0870601-58P HINGE SCRER D= 8,73 H= 8.0 g wi D=8 73 H=6 z
58 NS-G150430-50 KUT 15/64-28 nEhod 15/64-28 2
59 2E6-07105 DRIVING ROD RUET GITN GOk 1
i 2EG-07204 DRIVING ARM RIE HANL SR TURF 1
Gl ER-GIZIGIO-1T UCRER 9/ 1G-26 L=15, & By a/16-28 L=15.5 1
62 Bl411-051-000 KEEDLE BAR COMNECTION i -0t X 1
64 £8-7050910-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TRESRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
6 B1412-051-D00 FELT mIE -8 % TILb 1
65 #03 2Z6E-05703 NEEDLE EAR GUIDE BLOCK C rIE Oy hR T R0 hERD 30 1
[ T2E-0ET01 HEEDLE EAR GUIDE FLATE R R L TR T
&7 S5-GOE0O510-TP ACREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 k33% 3/32-56 L=4 5 4
i Fil 226-06008 NEEDLE BAR i B l
Y §00 ERG-51905 NEEDLE BAR IR OO REDTSD 1
0 508 101 -48054 NEEOLE CLAMP ASM, 1/47 mib A 14 25 I
T IG5 WOF-GOORZ o “NEEOLE DPRG Z21 TTUTTTAUTEES RET )
72 Z26-D6S00 OIL GUARD RUBBER 1d o A (hant 033 1
T § 226-22401 SYNCRO FRYGE PeRTIVY 1
T4 8 226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASN, VRIERRTY A3 ]
75 FAR-22I02 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT YuaFyeeI (1]
Th ET-0GA05E0- 40 INCTER COVEE FoLera-g DN
o 07 MC-2005013-00 KEEDLE [34 NMI30 nll 134 130 2
T8 4ps WDP-GO0BE1L00 KEEDLE DPXS #14 nl DPXS %14 9
74 507 MC-2005009-00 KEEDLE 134 90 Rl HAATY 134 NMOD 2

NOTE (3E8L)

g01, _ FOR LH-3174

02, . FOR LA-3178-7

#03. . SELECTIVE PART
#0=,, OFTION FARTZ

wlb. . FOR TIPE &

#06. . FOR TYPE &

w7 .. FOR THE DESTINATION

wOB . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-31T3

{SEE P27, 28)

LH-3178H

LH-%178-TH

LA

7 g v

Gt

S R

{2 ) 5y

LH-531 TSy — < A,

(P27, 2B =W BB FE I,



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

il TR

39




REF,NO _ NOTE _ PART RO . DESCRIPTION ________.. SR . Gty
1 202 226-1866T THREAD TENSION ASM. {pFANF(F2)6 1
2 226- 18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A {FFIR FA (1)
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD fPPIN % 30 (1)
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A fhakAr ¥ (A) (1)
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B {hanie ¥ (B) (1)

B 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {Fahi{a (1)
7 $D-04T0281-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 H vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 pEhaFeh 11/64-40 (2)
q 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. {hFArsfa(hya i) (1)

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A T AI{hFI-78 - A (1)
11 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE o f{F{ L Fani$s (4)
12 01 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {4F {bFa0In° % (2)
13 #02  110-936086 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 A {F {rFIUINF (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {p#an¥y Fyb (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 {14 MF3-54 - B (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {FF2-3%3 (4)
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER =L B b (2)
18 £#01 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING fh¥F2-In" 3 A (2)
19 #02 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {F#2-3 1" 3 (2)

20 E3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING Mo Ts 1 {2)

21 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {FFavridss (71) (2)

22 226-17807 NUT {RhIn 33" F3ab (1)

23 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AhhIn" 305 (1)

24 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {hhIn 3 TyH{A4x (1)

25 226-18904 SET SCREW fhRIn" AR (1)

26 226- 18904 SET SCREW fhhUR" Fho AR (1}

27 S8-7090510-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TAEFEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)

28 B3138-527-000  ADJUSTING PLATE B {hhUR* 3 F3-2¥{2 B (1)

29 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST {RRIn S 4 4 (1)

30 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {FhIN 3B (1)

3l B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH, ARRIN 3 Tudd 23 (2)

32 B3139-527-000 COLLAR APMIN 3 3 Fh5- {1

33 B3142-6527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ARRIN 3 Trd{44 (1)

34 B3143-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD APDIN 3 DR A LTS (1)

35 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A {hhUA" 3 Fatky{4(A) (1)

36 55-4110615-SPF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa* 235 11/64-40 L=6 (1)

37 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER &X10.5X1 k3% b % 5X10.5X1 (1)

38 #03 B3128-520-000  TENSION SPRING {hF0R" 3 ]

19 £03 228-35805 TENSION SPRING(RIGHT) 0.8 ARROR 2(3% 00,8 1

40 58-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3% 3/16-28 L=6 2

41 01 226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM,, § AMFAnI(#3)8 1

NOTE (iEid) #01...FOR TYPE § Sk 4
#02.,.FOR TYPE G Gt 4 i

#403.,.0PTION PARTS

dFa R



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

3% - THEBEER




R}ﬂj._ﬂq__riﬂ’_l'E___'[:'e'ltHl:[lllj_,_"_h DE&SCRIPTION 4 b, X 1 Qty
1 F02 101 -085]12 HODE DRIV ING SHAFT g e |
: 07 BlAGE-512-0a0-4A BUSHING ASM,, FRONT RS RIARL RE l
i S5-R151150-5F SCRER L15/64-28 L=10.5 hddd 15/64-28 L=10_5 1
1 RIRLG-512-000 W0k DEIY ING SHAFT, LARGE L . -l P b
5 SS-BEE0ALO-TE SCRER [A4-40 L=8 RAEY 1/4-40 1.=8 4
ki oy TOT-THIIT OO SASFT GEAR, X R T T T
T S5-BGE0530-TE SCRER 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARY 1/4-40 1=4. 5 [
i BA6 =09 R04 FEED DRIVING CaN o L bl Y l
4 55-BEEOS30-TF SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA3¥ 1/4-40 L=4 5 L

11 ;07 B1833-515-040 BUSHING L3M,, INTERMEDIATE SEX ¥ THAE B l
Tl 503 TOT-THGIT FLURGER BEUSHIRG L Rl T T ] R T
12 S55-8151150-5F SCRER LI5/64-28 L=10, 6 FA3¥ 15564-28 Leli_ 5§ z
13 anz 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. b o | T |
14 SE-T12076D- 5 SCEER 3/16-28 L= 7.0 ThEFR: 3516-28 L=T 4
15 Fhs 228-13455 HODE A=M, FEERRR RO Y 2
T4 TUT-THT] SCREW TYIRZET TG
17 Z228- 13604 KOO G1E Pl b AU 1 (2]
L 24— 13505 oo YEF T{AD ) (23
15 236- 12001 LIL¥YAEN LY o [2)
Al Z28-13703 KEEDLE POSITIOGKNER nlek CddE vl [2)
| A E I SLHER AR RAET HEY]
ix 228- 13354 SHING HOOE ASM, LARGE HOOK ks NCHEENS | s (2]
23 EZ8- 13802 ROBETN CASE TENSION SFRING FfhFahie 200403807 7 (23
| L0 = 10505 TEKZ10N SPRIRG INSTALLIKG SCRE I REI-DA R AR (23
7] L0l - 10609 TERS10Y ADJUSTIKNG SCREW e o o R e B e e [2]
L o I [ SERTHG HIUE ™ Fe— T RS0 T F 4]
BT EEE-19403 CAP HOORE EL R A T AUCE N v b [2)
Z4 EXE-149304 HOOK G1E FAE AT AR TR ENNE [2]
29 L1 - 19650 ROBETN CASE A5M. A R T (2}
a0 EEE- 19601 RIBEIN CASE e L b [2]
]| AR NI CPRIRGLO, 3] TN At s Fl 0.2 580 1 [Z]
b4 101 -10609 TENZI0N ADIUSTIKG SCREW T PFR-NE FE-LEY (2]
33 LaT- 10500 TENSION SPRIKG INSTALLIKG SCEE L pFI-3NF RARD 2]
4 TEE- 19502 HOOE YRE T AAD TR (2]
35 A5 -60A0810- 5P ~ SCREW 9/64-40 1= 7.5 EFEY BS64-40 L=T_5 2
a0 -T137 - WASHER SUTXHET o o % 3, TAGA] b
v ZEE- 13204 BOBEIY CASE OPENING LEVER FAY FFEH AN T 2
11 LOT-084904 SADDLE IMSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER R e o K
39 Lol - 12407 SADDLE INSTALLIKG BLOCK, LOREE b el B e 2
A0 B5-6153040-5P SCRER L5764 -25 L=30 EFey IBSR4-28 L=30 2
I TEE - T30 FORETH TASE UPERTNG LEVER LINE TiE areAnarasy =r .. Z
4% CQ-Z020000-00 OIL WICK Ty 0.3
43 BLE21-05]1-000 CRAKE SCRER STUD NN T TuRf FFerE Y 2
14 AEE-13104 OPERING LEVER CRANK ok wrEHhE (AR T ?
45 -6 110420 -5F SUT 11/64-40 o¥yrdys [1S64-40 2
E 11 T - LR - Thy TTL WITK ITy .5
47 RB1&E2Z-06]-000 OPEKING LEVER CHAME PIN TS S S 2
48 2 226- 14101 THRUST WASHER, R ol il T E R ESE I 2
4% H05 Loi-11201 THRUST WASHER, F HRF T ARh aFIR4E ] 4 2
1] i SR-1096%01 -(4A NEEDLE DEARING 9,525X9, 52 ==} AeS FUES 0 525X0 . 52 2
ol TTE-TIOLT BRI L T TR - O F
ia 2l 228 1 3G0G HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT o R LA 5 B ) 1
5l Rl ALR- 18106 HOOE SHAFT SADNLE, LEFT SRR T M L0 U 1
f4 Bl DOA- L2ELT HOOKE SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT b Ll T |
ih 2 A28~ 15007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, BRIGHT LG S 1
ah a1 L L LT -aF ALRER TLFGE-40 L=T8 WEERRE TI64-d0 =138 ]
5% 206- 15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASM. r - e e 3
58 226- 15108 GASKET b et 2
59 PhG- | DG HOOKE SHAFT SADDLE COVER P Far Lk 4
il S5-4110&15-8F ECREW 1L/E4-40 1=§ da 3% L164-40 [=5 L
L T [ FELT MOLUER TINF AT i
i Ak~ L BT FELT A9 FRRTrdk 2
i3 B ] B2 OIL ADJUSTING BALL HralatFanErdt -4 3
] BALT1-416-RiH FRESSER SPERING {FakA £p° % A% 2
G5 206~ L5AN O1L ADJUSTING SCREW ATANarEarET D" 2
Oh G- [GEnT TTL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEF] A T YRR E ] 1
a7 101 - 26654 01L WICK HOLDER A3M. RIGHT X ASTAT 23VHeL 3 1
LS S5-GLIDAE]-5F SCREW 11/764-40 1=4.13 EAEy LLAG4-40 Led 3 3
41 WE-LRE000Z-5F WASHER &,.5%X158X1.6 B34 B, BRLBED.LG P
i SE-GDAZE0R-TF SCHREW M3 L=35 DY hTE Bh 2
T Bah- Lals GERR GUTOE AT Taa A AR AR ¥
T 55-TLIOT10-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T ThETLE 11/64-40 LaT 4
T3 fod I CE- 1471012 -5H THREUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 TFEREY D=14,72 W=I0 1
T4 20 55-AGGRG30-TR SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4 .5 2
T5 P06 13400 HOOE DREVING SHAFT BUSHTRG NF Fruiak 2
TG 41 0= THILT CEF A5H, {FETEFT T Fa0 L 220 3 P
) A1) 228-19805 SPRING R AT T i
T4 502 102 -31 603 BORRIN ey 2
T4 02 22819805 SHEET FAFvE  fori-b (A4d" ) i
i) §06 298- 14156 HERME ASM . FYEHER R FIITYRS 2
1 TAR-TATT HIRFE FYEID TOAAN OIS L]
52 01 BALLT-BG3-000 BORBIN 1 ] P
B3 S0 A2 -G CAT HOOR FeT Hhh L RETYR TR i
e S06 PER- 1964 BORRIN CARE ASH, e S N 2
a5 BER-2VEOG TENSTON SPRENG 204 pFarI B0 4077 )
BE TTE=-THET BORITR CRSE FE FT=2(8F0 1) (4]
a7 Lkl 2UR- LA3ES SHUTTLE ASH. Feyr i riitn | 2
55 AAa-2T108 INHER HOOE {ZHUTTLE] 4T A0 widAnt 7)) 12
File) kG LAR-ATT0I HOGE Fpa T AN TN TR P4
Ei] ikl DAG-LLELE HOGE BRIVING SHAFT, B v F B i
o1 BT TIG-[L70] FLURGER EUSHING, F 2l VO | 1 I
| 21 2a6- 11661 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B b b e b L LT 1
a3 #02 Ta-DEDOGD ] -K0 PLUG D=RXG.4 L=§ bkl D=EXE 4 L=f L
e s0l 236-11905 0I1L PUMP SHAFT Fatakt v s l
a5 Al S5-H6G0530-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 by LSd-40 L=4 .5 i
5 1] TIR-TIEGE THRERD COTTER SWTHG AR I5K. TFETFFF0 Gl ps fRaq 7 T
NOTE (#:32) #01,, FOR LH-3178 LH-3172H
0%, . FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-TH
i R

H03,,  ZELECTIVE PAKT

04, ,  EELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3178

#05, ,  SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3175-7

%06, . . OPTION PARTS

a07, .  EXCHANGTRG: GALGE FART
(SEE P.2T,28)

J08,, FOR LH-3178,JA & IS

LH-31T8 A S50
LH-3178-7HiRA 5 R
AT 3 w8

W~ A

(AT, 28— Z@EMATE L, )
LH-ZETERT JA JEM



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% 1) PR




REF. N0 _NOTE _ __PART NO. . D-E-5GTR ISP T AT O RERCL 3 (TR S ViR e H A S EE Gty _ |
1 Sa=G0H0ETO-TP SCHEEW 9/64-40 L=f E733" 0764-40 L=6 2
2 226-10100 FOD FPIN KU FadEyy fE° Yy 1
] EE-0500000-K0 E-EING Ed” 2147 & 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD FXUFaTEIOv}T 1
5 SD=-0800422-CP HINGE SCRFW D=8  He= 4.2 2" %33 D=8 H=4.2 1
B 226 TOO0T FEED REGULATOR AATFanesd o |
] 85-7121410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAESEY” 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING AoUFhEsd {0 3 1
q 226- 10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT bl o EL I R ST 5l 1

10 $01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT 5 piAULn =30 5 pg0ex) 1
11 La- 10l aia-5H THRUAT COLLAR ASN, D=I0.F W=1Z Agareh D=I0.F W=12 7% T
12 ES-8660610-TF SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 FA%s 1/4-40 L=6G Y
13 101 -080049 NIL SEAL ¥ yadaunns -3 8 A{RY-4 1
14 RE-0900000-K0 E-REING O Ed” kA7 5 1
15 ae=T120810-5P SCEEW 3716-28 L=9 FhEFE 3716-28 L=9 2
| I ZI6-10R0G EEVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ESET T 21 ) P |
| i) RO-0922702-00 EURBER RING LT l
15 110-03909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FERFIOFHLE" l
14 Bl11d4#=885=000 SPRING A40 FI-t¥ B un |
20 110-52701 PIN 40 Fangy £y l
21 | RV ETE FEED DAL P ERERT 1
22 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 33 .25
23 E5-61Z218060=3P SCEEW 3/716-28 L=]1% P33 3516-28 L=18 1
24 226104006 SPRING BRACEET AARFAORA 4 J0 I
25 S5-4]0E1I5-5P SCEEW 11/64-40 L=8 #0735 11/764-40 L=5 2
6 ZZG-T9200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD eI I
2T 704 226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B Afn{doiht B I
25 oh 226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM EELE - fl I
24 A5-6GRG1110-5P SCEEW 174-40 L=11 B33y 1/74-40 L=11 @
Al B5=T1I0710=-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T sikTiy 11/64-40 L=F 2
al 2AG-09T01T CAN COVER FECEF LY T |
32 BlG3G=hHE1-EO0 NEEDLE BEEARING B =l A I L |
33 B1610-512-0040 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK B e L e |
34 S5=-GRR0TH2-TP SCREW 1/B-40 L=T n¥heFde &b 1/8-40 L=6_3 z
Ih 102 228=1560% FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/ 4" {6 _4MM) Aohnt (¥A2. 411747 (6 430) |
ARy iR a2n=2Td0g FRED DOl =2 d) 1747 ARFUr2ln (0, 411747 1
3T 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. AU £(23) l
33 226-09705 FEED BAR Ara 4 (1)
14 101 -07902 FEED BAR FORK Ao0a {7574 (1)
40 S5-9151440-CF SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 medaa Bk 165/64-28 L=14 0l
4] WP -TGZT0TG -5 WASHER & ZRTIXT EZ¥ 377 6. ZR1aK1 )
42 RE=0500711-KF SNAF RING & VA" 427 & |
43 BTG =01 2==4 FEED BAR SHAFT RoUa {3 & |
a4 SH=8050502-TF SUREW M5 L=5 kA3 |
45 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT AnLFINS 1
a5 NS -GUROZI0-8F ROT 1/8-44 AL 175-44 I
47 Sa-6081810-8F SCRER 1/8-44 L=18.0 k333" 1/8-44 L=18 |
48 K1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER AU i3 |
49 aa-T111310-TP SCREW 11/564-40 L=12_8 TAEZE» 11/64-40 L=1Z.8 2
50 101-06102 BUSHING An{F2VE I rdn Z
51 ES-BIGIIG0-8F SCHEW 15/64-28 L=10.5 F3F 16/64-28 L=11F. 5 I
b2 CS-14T121R-8H1 THEUAT COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 W=l AF2p0r D=14 72 W=12 43 z
B3 a8 - BRR0530-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bAZF 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
54 ET-0500300-F4 O1L TUBE nLayF1-7 0,09
55 S5-T110910- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 FhkES3" 11/64-40 L=8 .5 4
hh T03- 15605 FLATE T T Faryi{75 ]
57 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLODCK, § FINFINES (I 7 8 T
hi 2X6-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ECLT Y pol L I
L NE-GHANIZ0-SP NUT 9/ 32-28 nyhs3¥) 9/32-28 i
B0 Se-6121610-TF SCREW 3/716-28 L=15.5 k333 3/16-28 L=15.5 |
Bl BT- OG0T 0-TP MTRGE SCRER D=9  H= 1T T viy D=0 N=7 I
G2 103- 15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD AR sy I
B3 103 - 15455 FEED DRIVING ROCEER 4ASM. FANFINRTAL I3 I
fd Se=T110510=-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREZES 11/64-40 L= 5 i
65 B1633-470-000 STOPPER FLATE FINFI-*T54 OF4 R l
3 FIGEET-47T0- 000 FIN T RE v |

NOTE (#Ea20

#01. . .FOR LH-3178-T7-WB, -0B

a0d, . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3178

(SEE P,27,28)

a03 . . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-

31T8-T(SEE P,27, 28)
704 . . FOR LH-3178
#05, . .FOR LH-3178-7

LH-31T8-7-WB, -0DBH
LH-31 T8 a4 — <7 3

(27 28— RBFEN)

LE-31T8-THE# Y — 27 5 58

(27T 28— B TFA G, )

LH-31785
LE-3178-TH



6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
18 AHE - R DOBIR




REF, NO _NOTE _ PART NO. . bESCRLPTILON e ¥ _ A _ 4 ____ Wiy
] 110-71800 HAND LIFTER HHITH LN - 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW ARITH L0 - hARS |
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0iyE |
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AHITY Hh 23 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM, b 7H 33 0 (43) 1
6 110-06350 TAND LIFTER LINK IR E (1)
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER EETH 14 (1)
i 110-07309 E-RING A TA D By (1)
g RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed* 4+AT 5 (1)

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD A LAt (1)

T [10-06509 LINK SHAFT YAl DAl 3

12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb* 21447 5 A

13 110-07101 HINGE SCREW A A b Al ]

14 5D-0720332-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 li= 3.3 & w3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1

15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK e T 0y ]

16 T01-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ¥ 75 L - 1
| 7 5D-0600322-5D) HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 & w3y D=6 H=3.2 1

18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed* 4147 5 ]

19 110-18207 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN SPRING PIRALR EB 00 |

() 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT APIRAL R & 1

7] #01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE Fahaq R ]

49 #02  226-54058 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE ASM, $32RA4R( 3] 1

3 B26-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE t3al A R (1)

24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE 7{¥- 5-7° 8 (54T %) (1)

25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE 7{¥-Fa-7" (1)

76 D3159-565-B00  SET SCREW 7{t- LIh33 (1]

27 #02 MNS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 p#hsFE 3/16-32 2

28 #02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE Fia-141 2

4 #02 58-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T FA" 33 11/64-40 L=T 1

30 #02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIELE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TLEST N RURER 4 ]

31 F02 SS-4111215-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fn 33 11/64-40 L=12 7

32 #02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Faf2hvieL 1

33 #02 58-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 +a 55 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR $30hIATE 0 ]

35 PS-0600502-KF  SPRING PIN vl T MR 1

36 [10-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A¥L Favk? 33 ]

37 110-71701 NUT AL #Favk? 33 ok ]

38 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 4T FyHE - 1

49 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T F#L #3-£90° F ]

40 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Hr - ]

4] 296-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHLE I % ]

43 S5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hAXY™ 1/4-40 L=8 1

43 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FTHIE - FHARN ]

44 #03 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1/4" Ly 2OAHI2 4231 /4" ]

45 $S5-7080910-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 ]

46 #02 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ¥ 7% 11/64-40 L=5 ]

NOTE ({Fdd) #01, . FOR LH-3178 LU-3178H]
#02. . .FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7T/

#03. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE P.27, 28 }

LRy —UE R
(27, BBA—VITER/TEW, )



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—3178—-7)

) 2 E R (LH-3178—-TH)




————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

1 55-2080810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 M7y 1/8-44 L=T7.5 4
2 104-11605 MOVING KENIFE b BAR 2
3 101-16051 MOVING ENTFE SHAFT ASM. [ ¥ & A )
4 228-20153 MOVING ENIFE SUFPORT ASM. B e fAZHHE B(I3) )
5 228-20104 MOVIKG ENIFE SUPPORT B b DAZHHI B (2}
[ [N2-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE {FA#T Fanevdir L2)
T 55-8080610-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA3% 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 55-9080410-5P SCHREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 m¥ErE A 1/8-44 L=4.3 ()
f 55-5080610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FERY 9/64-40 L=6 4
10 1 228-20203 THREAD PRESSER G {hhtL G 2
[ #01  228-20302 COUNTER ENITE G IF{AL G 2
12 55-7090710-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L= 6.8 hET3Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 35-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oFArTHE A 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A I afpt o3ht b {2 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT ThE 1-b -¥F 4 1
16 58-71G1610-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 ThETsy 16/64-28 L=16 7
17 B5418-180-000 SPRING It -LAT - AT R 1
18 101-17208 TENS [ON DISC RELEASE PLATE F50hE (4 |
19 SD-0600271-5P HINGE SCRER D=6  H= 2.7 vy D=6 H=2.7 1
20 226-55153 LINKE INSTALLING BASE ASM, 3 anh ayp0eaR L83 0) 1
71 SS-BI1IDI0-TP SCREW 11/64-4D L=9.5 hA7e 11/64-40 L=9.5 i By
22 326-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARN FFOHINT (1)
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE 6 CF N A L2 (1)
24 101-17108 BUSHING FrukahT A4k (1)
a5 P5-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 27 0%t kv 3 0K20 (1)
5 BaG-5AT0] STOPPER PLATE ¥ 2k G¥ Ay -4 1
7 55-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAFFEY 11/64-40 L=8 5 |
28 55-2110930-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 TA973y 11/64-40 L=3. 75 1
79 CS-1470710-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ®=7 A5Ap05 D=14 .72 W=T 43 1
30 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 hA3F" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2}
31 226-54107 THREAD TRINNER CAM fhEIHA ]
32 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b3t 1/4-40 L=8 )
33 C5-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=§ AFApOS D=7 W=8 2 o
34 53-B110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 b33 11/64-40 L=5 {4
a5 101-16903 SPRING I A-p I3 E AR 1
a6 T WP-0754016-582 WASHER 7.6%16.0K5.0 E3¥ 8 3 T.5X16K3 1
a7 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM, HEE 1-b -% F32 1
18 55-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k333" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
a9 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING ART-F 3 COye (1)
40 101-16705 CAN INSTALLING LIKK Ay a-b - i
41 DZ425-505-B00-A  CAN ROLLER SHAFT - -3 30 : (1)
42 D2427-555-B00-B  CAM ROLLER ha-F (13
43 NM-G050001-SP NUT M5 nyhaFyh M5X0 .8 132 -
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT e o (kR 1) 1
45 55-G121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k333" 3/16-28 L=15.5 l
46 BI515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN TRI7H ¥ 4 z
4T 226-54552 CONNMECTING LINE ASM. Ly a {43} 1
48 296 -54503 CONMECTING LINE, A LyFhiuy A (1)
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Ly iud B (1)
50 55-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 pAAsE” M 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
5l WE-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 S¥ 0 GALO,BAL (2]
52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 B vy D=6, 5 =3 3
53 226- 54306 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT Fuh dhF (2% ) 1
B4 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k533" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. I a-b -3AR(R 23 1
56 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT AR i
7 HE-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Ry vyt 14P 1
Ra 55-6151040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k3aet 165/64-28 L=10 i
59 B3041-9580-000 SPRING FHETH bn' - HIdnt 3 1
GO 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ a{yhosh 1
Gl Z26-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE TS DESEE) I
B2 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER By F0E - a0 1
63 55-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 533 3/16-28 L=9 1
B4 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 b3 & 3 5X10.5X1 1
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND FE T SR )
66 #02 226-55302 COUNTER ENITE 174 A7 7
67 #02  226-55401 THREAD PRESSER AT 2
NOTE (iEded) #01. . .FOR TYPE G Gl Bk

#02,. . FOR TYPE S 541 &R



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-T)
B Bk ) PR (LH-3178-7)




REF. M) NOTE __ _PART MO. _ _ _ _ _ ___ _._ DE-SACFRE] TR ALK ¢ orevery g copiniihl N BT, O T . Aty _
] 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM, ¥ PN A eF (3] 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ yIAa) a{aFhn - (17
3 SM-40406556-5P  SCREW Fat 233 M4 L=6 (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ eIV A L 4 (1)
5 111=02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ERhRr) 2{9FY N (1)

6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ FAASY R{EEN (1)
7 SM-4041655-5P  SCREW Fa" 3y (1)
8 SM-4031501-5C  SCREW M3 L=15 +a° 133 M3 L=15 (2)
0 HR-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25y 7 R{ra-p {1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH T4 9 F (1)
11 " 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE T{TOZLHF 14 (1)

12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥y IE VAL 9 FLA - (1)

13 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT B Yavhsh 4

14 55-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 )

15 85-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=T 4
16 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5XI k3% 4 * 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER T debdnT - 1
18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V T phEaUey i9h 24V 1
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE Ll S AN DL A 1

20 WP-0501016-S0 WASHER 5X10,5X1 k5% b 3 5X10,5X1 4

2 SS-0111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 D990 Wk 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN THFIh Vet Y 1

23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef* AMAT 4 2

94 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAtF3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

925 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER 3 2

26 WP-0621016-50  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 b3 1 2 6.2X13X1 pl

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM Lo 40535y ]

28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L ¥ AR ILET ANy 1

29 55-4153015-SP  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 $a* 33 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER 3 ol |

31 WP-0612056-S0 WASHER 6.1K18,5X2 k7% A 3 6. 1K18,5%2 ]

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) et Iy a2 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) oy anyail) 1

34 5D-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 1= 3.2 A y33 D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-258 L=6 " %3 3/16-28 L=6 1

36 5S-T120760-SF SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 ThEF3Y 3/16-28 L=7 B

37 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER BARLN - AR ]

38 S5-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k333 3/16-28 L=18§ ]

39 BI1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B E#nt ) n dbd B 1

41 135-15606 SPRING {hEY &3 b TR I i 1

41 226=56003 SPRING SUSPENSION bn —n" xhh 1



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-T)
7o A—Sg M £ (LH—-3178-THI)

e SN D N S m— — — — —— —— — —— — S S RS SR e — —— ——

1 ffﬁ
L;
- T
~
r opg 13— P&
I ;
B 0T
/@1\}\ 4 I
e 14
| \5_\11
| 8 -
I 5
I:‘”’A\“ i 10
26 | B 7
I
I

e — — — — ] — . s G SN S e — — — — — — — — W mm— —— —

35 36 37 38



REF, NO  NOTE __ PART NO. . DESCRIPTION ____ _____._ Eppai e diry saoyre g e Gty
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM, g4 3L Mb (23) 1
i 110-72709 WIPER COVER 7{n* = hnt - (1}
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA" 233" M3IX0.5 L=6 {1)
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k5% b 3 3.2XTX0.5 {1)
5 $D-0650321-TF  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 vy D=6.5 H=3.2 {1)
6 226-571209 WIPER LINK, A TN =0ud A (1)
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW LR AT R hY (1)
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN A wEY hF- (1)
g 226-57308 WIPER SPRING TN =N 3 (1)

10 NS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 nedrdeh 11/64-40 (1)
11 111-10400 WIFER RUBBER A T4 T A A (1)
12 111-10509 WIPER RUEBER B 7{n 1" L B (1)
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID v{n YL (1)
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN BAN =YL T (1)
15 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH 5yl wA{YF (1)
16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE B o-Rhy vEY 17-0.16 30 (0.04)
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CAETYRE CORD 23V Y7 A{FI-1 (1.4)
15 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE Pin =YLAN b AT A (1)
19 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR G 3.1%5.9X0.7 &)

20 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 #a* 2%¥° M3X0.5 L=6 (3)

21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR BAN =D dhs- (1)

22 CS-0300711-5P  THRUST COLLAR RFAR Y (1)

23 55-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k533 1/8-44 L=2.5 {2)

24 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT B yavash 2

25 585-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA' Y 3/16-28 L=6 i

26 NS-6090310-3F NUT 9/64-40 pFhrFt 9/64-40 1

27 5D-0500301-5P HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 3 q* %y D=5 H=3 1

28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 TN =Dya(2) (93) 1

29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. TN -hT A { 43 1

30 55-9111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o¥hrE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

31 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed® &bA9 3.2 ]

32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT 74N -0y iy 1

33 $5-3090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4,5 TAZY 9/64-40 L=4.5 p)

34 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k34 % 3.TKBX] 2

35 #01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 7{n" - 1

36 #01  102-09500 WIPER TN - ]

37 01 102-09807 WIPER TN - 1

18 #01  102-09906 WIPER 14N - ]

NOTE (iEf2) 401.,..SELECTIVE PART A% 47

(SEE P.28)

(28— TR T AW, )



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Frim iR




REF.ND _NOTE __ PART NO. DESCRIPTION _____ _. Lo apatting e s i danie Oty
1 B3b30-555-000 QIL SIGHT WINDOW L 1
2 RO-1952401 -00 RURBER RING T 1
3 55-4111815-5P SCREW 11/64 L=18 Fat 3% 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102-16703 OIL TANK NS 1
5 NS-6110310-5N NUT 11/64-40 phadeh 11/64-40 2
5 TIR- 20355 OIL PIPE ASH, A7 Zaman {7 (750 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASN, Ve R g 1Y e |
8 226-20T02 QIL TURE Eatafy 1
g 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B Hydaint 477441 B 1

10 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 33 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 226-1920% OIL WICK GUIDE AT 2FVhT AT |
12 55-6121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k333 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 o¥adeh 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER A7 Falazdv iy 1
15 55-4111215-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fa7 3% 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 NS-GILI0420-&F NUT 11/64-40 DFAFFeE 11,64-40 1
17 BE3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 1-7° F7OF4 A Tk il
15 E26-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT A7 2V IhFIEI o 1
19 55-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 bAzy 5/16-24 L=17 1
an NS-6700420-5F NUT 5/16-24 phrdh 5/16-24 1
21 Z06-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fahanhiyr 1
22 55-G111610-5PF SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 33 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 226-19902 PIPE HOLIER A¥7 hyiata £7° F4r 1
74 55-4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa' 13% 11/64-40 L=6 ]
25 226- 19803 VILENE HOLDER Fyilatnt {0-y 41 1
6 E5-4110715-&F SCREW 11/64-40 L=71 Fa 33 11/64-40 L=1 1
27 226- 19605 VILENE Buatnt fU-y 1
28 226-19001 RUCTION oty ¥ 1
29 55-2110930-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 TA3F3 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
a0 E1&51-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥1-24" F 73 1
T BI&G0-512-000 BUSHING NOLIER x3-27 F 0 1
32 55-7000910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= &5 TAETFS B/64-40 L=8.5 1
33 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 oEhrd ek 8/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE TIOFT YN {4 L 1
15 55-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 E33% 11/64-40 L=16 2
3G 106-23601 DIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2al Fand¥iy 1
37 NS-G110310-58F NUT 11/6G4-40 nehrdek 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE Ay~ 0.12
39 5Q-1150451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F21-7 Ly iRy |
40 50-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" Ly 2
41 BT-0500300-E4 OIL TUEE ALavFa-1 0,05
42 BT-0500Q300-EA OIL TURE LAy F1-7" .08
43 ET-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE ALAYF1-7" 0.09
14 137-65607 OIL COMNEC, ARM 101 Ly reey 3
45 ET-0500300-EA OIL TURE BLAvF1-7" 0.51
AT BET-0500300-EA OIL TURE ALAYF1-7" 0.4
47 BT-0500300-E4 DIL TUBE ALayF1-7° 0.02
48 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE L ayF1-7" 0.21
41 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE A Fa-7 .15
50) 5Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F21-7° Ldiy 2
51 B3634-165-000 PLUNGER T auy t- 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRIKG 7T - AL 1
Ba B3h24-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE PSS & l
54 55-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FrT 33 11/64-40 L=8§ |
55 BET-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE ALAyF1-7 0.02
56 BAG3E-112-000 OIL RETURN TUEE HOLDER Fvlan {7 4 1
57 58-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa° 33 11/64-40 L=§ |
58 EA-S500BO1-00 CARLE LAND KA LV 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET R HEY 1
G0 BT-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE ALAYF1-7° 0.02
Gl BEI414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER AE 1Y bR 5 1



11. BELT COVER & BOBEIN WINDER COMPONENTS

- R E RO TR

AN b A 5—

=12

27

—_— e — — — —— — ——— —————— ———

m s mm mree e erwm o —




REF.KQ _MOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ____ DESCRIPTILON _________. S AT T N P e Quy_
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. A AR - A 1
2 110-7T6858 BELT COVER B ASM. A LY AER =B Feat |
3 110-76809 BELT COVER B n* AkbhRT =B (1)
4 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASH. wAMERT -B TR 43 (1)
b B8233-555-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AR Bt - B 2
B WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ES% I 7 bA10, 6X1 2
7 $8-4111215-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fn* 3% 11/64-40 L=12 2
g S$S5-6121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b33¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
9 W5-0451040-KFP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8,5X1 nEE 3 4.5X8.5K%1 3

10 WE-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k¥ b 2 EEID.EKI 3
11 SK-3412000-5C  WO0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ThEFRY D=4, L=20 7
12 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k34 & 3 5X10.5X1 2
13 114-15866 BOBEIN WINDER COMPL {hIEWIE Y1 0 1
14 1 10-78250 THREAD TENSTON BRACKET ASM, {hak{hFansE i f o d (1)
15 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ity 11/64-40 L=T7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFa-3%3 (2)
17 B3129-012-B0O0  THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-3 A" 3 B (1)
18 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSTON NUT {hF3=-¥% 79} (1)
19 55-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 +at 3% 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE fAh" 01 AP (1)

21 BE3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE ¥ - 14 (1)

23 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER e viex (1)

23 SD-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4_9 =2.6 B v3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)

24 S8-T081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 sy 1/5-44 L=12.5 (1)

25 WP -0480856-5P  WASHER 4, 8X8.4X0.8 k¥ b ¢ 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

26 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INESFyT D=4.8 L=25 2

27 0] 228-37553 BOBBIN DEVICE LRTEVOF (AP ) (EAAD 2) 1

28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE {hFRAPFIOIE DX A(F¥T 0] (1)

29 55-7T110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEF3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

a0 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-T%5 {4)

31 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-¥ "3 B (2)

a2 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {hFa-¥ #9} (2)

33 855-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa* 33 11/64-40 L=5 {1)

34 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE A fra AEtI 4 (1)

35 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE P{M - 24 (1)

36 2258-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER 3 e YART (1)

37 SD-0490261-5FP HINGE SCREW D=4_9 H=2.6 B %3y D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)

34 Sa-T081310-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ThEF33 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

39 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4, 8X8.4X0.8 k% b 3 4,8X8,4X0.8 (1)

40 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ThErFy D=4.8 L=25 2

4] WP-0501016-5C WASHER G5X10.5X1 k3% & 3 bX10.5X1 Pl

NOTE (3Ed2) #01...FOR JE JEH



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
iR - BB TRER

1 101-622563 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. FTSE TU(I%) I
2 101-62204 0IL RESERVOIR Fialr k3 (1)
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION F7 4TI A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION pir7T $H100 4 (2)
5 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW 3233 M8 L=10 (1)
6 RO-0082401-00 RUBBER RING PR (1}
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL b TH D FuhE (1)
4 110-24106 SPRING Ed TF hdFun 3 (1
] RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ed* 4RAT 10 (1)
10 110-24510 BRACKET b TERF SR U0 (1)
11 SM-9062053-5F  SCREW M6 L=20 mahad” bh (2)
12 NM-BOGO0ODL-SE  NUT MG nyhrHeh MG 132 (2)
13 SM-B063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 hARY (2)
14 SM-9061853-5R  SCREW M6 L=17.5 RuhiE Ah (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD k¥ FrIay o (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. L¥ Tr 4 43 1
17 B5431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E¥ Tr{R dnt - (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KMNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD e Ty Axy (1]
19 110-24403 RUBBER b TF 104 (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE Ly 744 (1)
21 T10-23801 ENEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER k¥ Fr{a%RL (1)
iy 55-0151540-5R  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 eyt Ak 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 ENEE PRESS LIFTER ROD b T RIE T ]
%4 226-22005 O1L RESERVOIR SPACER, A 7754 904 A 1
25 226-22104 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, B T7 34 I B 1



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
AL HEFER (1)

] D3301-TT72-TABR THREAD STAMD ASM. 4 MRFYEF 3 1
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {p3F (3]
3 SH-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 323 M6 L=15 (2)
4 R3318-T04-LO0-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {bATHF AR (2)
5 B35311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {baTk X3y (1)
G 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER ThATE 9 61 Elj
7 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT fhATk 4% 7 (1)
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 s M5 (2)
0 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa" 235 M5 L=14 (23
10 111-86501 SPOOL RETAINER Ab7% 7L} A (33
11 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN A ReERE 0 (3}
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {he¥ard (3)
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST AL (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MITFE Y 34 (1)
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {MFEF A (2)
16 B3317-T04-000 NUT {1 ETH - pAFTH (1)
17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [k i (2)
18 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {REFHF HIT A (13
19 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-p AFET N (3}
20 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 Fat 3% M6 L=12 (1)
71 NH-GO50001-SE NUT MG o¥hrdah M5 (3]
22 NM-B060001-SE NUT MG pehadeh M6 132 (1
23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEFRY D=3.8 L=20 (13
94 #01  B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AbET AbTYH b7 F3 1

NOTE (Eig)

#01,. . FOR TYPE,DESTINATION

thBR, fEEsh



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2]
FAOTHEME (2)

REF. N0  NOTE  PARTNO. ~ BESCRIPTION | O . B Lty
1 #01 101-627568 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, {hAFYF{ 1) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {hasE o 34 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {hasE O 0 {1
4 111-85352 THREAD GULDE ASM. {hAF Ty #3 (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {haFE -¥%" 7 (1)
i 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT THEF0F A (4]
T 111-85006 $POOL REST ARM {paFhs (2]
& B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN fha%oid o (4)
0 BE3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {ha¥ord (4)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {b7¥ TLp" A {4}
11 T B3317-704-000  NUT {ha5E - BAFYD (1)
12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {PAFE 3797 (1)
13 WP-1612616-SF  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (i il (2)
14 5M-40514056-5E  SCREW M5 L=14 A" 133 M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-5E  NUT M5 nyhridr Mo (2)

16 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fn7 233 N5 L=14 (4)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 p¥haFdh M5 (4)
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT Mb o¥hiF¥T MG {4)
19 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFYT R (3)
20 £02 B3309-T04-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {haF {bTyH{ 05 I3 1

NOTE (iER)

#01...FOR JE
#02, .. FOR TYPE, DESTINATION

JE
ek, {Lrih



15. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
e e ) ¢

i
i

2-3
REF. WO _WOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _____.._... LN S S B ety _
1 #01 MTL-22000408  CLUTCH MOTOR T-4 73 ($vY- F39F) 1
2 #02 MTE-P0OOT0000  MOTOR PULLEY D=T0 -4 7° -V P.D.C 70 1
3 £03 MTK-POOG0O000  MOTOR PULLEY D=60 t-4 7 - D=60 1
4 £02 MTJ-VHOO420A  V-BELT, 42 INCH Vol A 4249 1
5 #03  MTJ-VHOO410A  V-BELT, 41 INCH Va' Ab 414vF 1
6 #04 MTJ-VHOD400A  V-BELT, 40 INCH VA bh 404%F 1
7 #04 MTS-POOB0ORBO  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -2 7 -0 #3180 ]
NOTE ({E#2) #01...FOR LH-3178 LH-3178/

#02. . . FOR LH-3178{50HZ)
#03,..FOR LH-3178(60HZ )
#04.. . FOR LH-3178-7

LH-3178(50HZ)
LH=-3178(60HZ)
LH-3178-7F



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
BT — Vi — &

<FOR LH-3178> <LH-3178A>
KWeedle aaude sige| Theeat plale Frond Doa Preaaer Faoaol @am.
B B " & - Y
[Tie-dividré)
Cude IBRLEHN)
[ = =
"k & 't:
5—|—|- @r} — iy
ineh mm
BETNEY ]
B | M | 3.2|226-25107 |226-30107 2E6-37657T
t | %a| 4.0|226-25206 |226-30208 | __—— |101-53660 | _—
D | ¥l 4.8 |226-25305 [226-30404 |226-15400 |101-52769 [228-1664T
E | 3| 56 [226-25404 |J26-20603 |226-15600 |101-G2658 |224-16656
F b B4 | 226=-25503 [226-30602 |228-15609 [101-529587 [22A4-16GT756
G | #¥o| 70| 226-25602 [226-30800 |228-157048 [101-53064 [228-16854
Ho| %g| 7.9|226-25701 |226-30509 [228-15807 |101-53163 |228-16953
K | 3% | 9.5|226-25800 [226-31006 [228-15006 [101-53256% |228-17050
L) Heliro|zeg-25908 [226-21105 _,_,_._.-—-"‘""'_" 101-53351 _._,_,d_-—-—-"""'d_'_
L | W [12.7|226=-26006 [226-31303 [26~-16003 [101-53450 |228-17159
W5 [15.9]226-28105 [226-31402 J0l-53588 | __— |
W | ¥ 1o [f226-26204 [122E-31500 Mol-53656 | —
P | 3 |20.2|226-26303 |226-317068 | _—— | 10(-53757
o | |25.4 | 226-26402 |226-3 1808 |$A1613512000| 101 -52A66 |226-41T757
Ro(1M |28.6|226-26501 |226-31007 (¥01613602500] 101 -53955 |226-41856
5 |1k l31.8|226-26600 [226-32004 ¥80613612500] 101 -54052 | 226-41955
T |1k 1349 226-26700 [226-32103 |¥AIBIASIITOH[101-54167 [226-42052
U ¥ (380 | 276-26808 |276-32707 |¥B1G1351IU0H| 101 -54260 (256-421561
Stiteh spac.| & [Sees. comman * L *‘ ]
BHE |G| amkE | * N *
<FQOR LH-3178-7> <LH-3178B-TH>
Meadle qzune -l;.r“;:::li';:”:l::"Fud doelwith Theaad Teimesel [Seedia elane sen.|Presser Fral pam
H @ EE (WM 2 o008 { & 4/ H # (Al B & 1@
ITie-diwidedl]
— 1 EETEY
=
3-F E ];
N — L
imch| mm
A Ha| 2.4
i 4 3.2 | 2%6=60203 [226=-65103 __d_._.--—”'“_ﬂ_'_ 101 -4T7650 | 102-22205
¢ | %a| 4.0 |z26-6030z [102-37907 ] __— |101-47759 [102-22354
D | el 4.8 | 226-60401 |102-38004 | F26-21201 |I101-47858 |226-40353
E | Mo| 56| 226-80500 | 102-38103 |226-27300 [101-47957 |226-4045%2
Fol ¥ | 6.4 |226-60609 |102-3820% | 228-21409 |101=-46054 |226-4055]
G | %s9| 7.1 |226-8507048 [102-3830% |228-21508 [101-48163 [126-40754
4 | Mgl 7.8 |226-60807 | 102-3B400 | 228-21607 [101-462562 [226-40864
£ | %W | a.5|226-60006 [102-38509 [228-21706 | 101 -46351 |226-404957
| w | Mgl11. [z26-61003 [101-68300 | —— | 101-48450 | —
L | % [12.7]|226-61102 |101-36707 |228-21805 |101-48550 |20E6-41252
M | 5 [15.5|226-61201 [102-36806 | — | 101-46658 |226-4135]
N | ¥ |19.1[206-61300 |102-368905] __— [M01-48757 [226-41450
P | % |22.2|226-61409 [101-66706 10! -4B4566 | __—
| o | 1 254 296-61508 [102-30002 | — |101-489565 |226-41757
| R Il 286 |[226-61607 |10D1-58904 — 101-49052
s |14 [s1.8]226-61708 [101-62001 | bOl-49161 | __—
T % |sss| — lol-49250 | —
u iy Jsaa] _— | — | __—— l|io1-s9389 | —
Stli1ce !il:ll:..l L |&rec. comman * Sepeg. GcomEpan *
a8 |G T * LET

* Gtlanderd srec

Ll



e ——

Masgla pauan mice Bed Slide asm. ded 5lide as=m.
with Tread Trimmer) dwilhoui Trend Trimmer:
£ W Stiteh epec. F)
RUT () (RHUH) RUE (EH] (EJWE-FIL§)
loal Y .Fli;;r;]llb ayp-|Had S11da ssm |[Beg Sl 0de asm. |3ed Sl ldn aas.
foLaft 1 [ Riebk i L Lele ] [ Riahl }
Code ANURVEIE] E(ATVRVE (B 8] #VE (E]E AUE (R E
=fe ‘::Egz;::::} 1"'lIIIII..‘
A 5
I S |228-50857 |226-50352 [226-01058 |226-00555
W Mg 1.4
Lol orcdn2sad
5 S S | 226-50956 |226-50451 |226-01157 |226-00654
Nl @ e
P by a2 2
S| S | S |226-51053 |226-505650 |226-01256 |226-00763
0 |ilglzs. B)
5 {1l lar. g |
5 S |226-51152 |226-50659 |226-01356 [226-00852
U J1¥ 581 l
TR -4

H

Megdla saunn ziks

Frareml silobs dmidhn
ul Thraad Teimmarl

hE [£4R)

Foad doalwibbpi
Thiaad TrimEarld

PR R LY

Thrand slwtndwiins
Thodad Teimnmasl

L R

Faad dow[mith
Thiraad Télmmar]

A8 (£94)

Feezamr Fool manm.

A& Al

Fawnd Doe Screw
O - L

g

e pp—ye

10B-91053 |

D | Hg J2B-35003 [228-35687 |228-35201 B1G624-512-DBH|S5-6580710-TF
F 1 226-35102 | 228-35656 [228-35300 | 106-94652 |B1524-512-FBE L3
JA8-
heedie aaeie aliia Fromni HMelal Ilnner Hetal 1 EHMdH esaigs Bl1a Wieper
L N & 4 b ! | F § 748
! ' 18
Code ‘Coda !
3-5 @ 5-1 J @
inchi an inch| nn
A | Hp| 2.4 RROL Ao ¥l 2.4
S| S| S |B1802-512-0a0-4|B1803-515-0A0 S1 8 S [ro2-09203
BN I k| % | 8.5
aQ 1 [25.4 ¥ | gl
515 % |B180Z-5E12-DAB 101=-12357 SIS S l102-08500
u [ 1% aa I I
N | ¥ [18.1]
S 1S | S {ioz-as807
R A PR
a R
S 15 “% |102-09004
s M [aee




NUMEIRICAL I NDEX OF PARTS Al
PART WO PAGE REF FPART NO PAGE REF PART KO FAGE EREF PART KO FAGE REF
o 3 B KD it = it M ND ah i i WO
BT-0500300-EA 10 54 | B3319-TOD4-LOO 24 2 MTE-FOOT0000 26 2 SM-4040655-5P 16 3
BT-0BO0300-EA 20 38 | B3320-T04-LO0-A 24 11 MTE-PODTDOOD 26 2 SM-40416585-5P 16 7
BT-0500300-EA 20 41 B3320-7T04-L00-A4 256 8 MTL-22000405 26 1 SM-4051405-8E 24 9
BT-0500300-EA 20 42 B3321-T04-L00 24 18 MTL-22000408 26 1 SH-4051405-8E 25 14
BT-0500300-EA 20 43 | B3417-051-000 14 62 MT5-FOOSDOBO 26 T SM-4051405-8E 25 16
BT-0R00300-EA 20 45 | B3418-180-000 14 17 MTS-FODSDORBD 26 7 SM-4061201-8E 24 20
BT-0500300-EA 20 46 B3410-122-000 23 18 M4002-110-000 4 24 sM-6061610-8C 24 3
BT-0500300-EA 20 47 | B3431-5562-000-A 23 17 | M4007-110-0DAA 4 25 SM-6082502-TP & 70
BT-0500300-EA4 20 48 | B3517-00%-000 20 1Y M400T-110-0AB 4 26 SM-8050502-TF 10 44
BT-0500300-EA 20 4% | B3524-5b2-000 20 53 ME044-350-AAA 2 60 SM-B063012-TR 23 13
BT-0600300-EA 20 55 | B3530-555-D00 20 1 SM-8061853-5R 23 14
BT-0600300-EA 20 &0 | B3b34-012-000 20 54 NM-6050001 -3E 24 8 SM-8062063-5R 23 11
BT-DGRIDHIN-20 4 76 | B3534-165-000 2D 5] NM-BOH00O0T-SE 24 21 SQ-1110401-M2 20 40
Bl1104-D51-000 2 3l B3G3EB-112-000 20 56 NM-B0L0001-5E 25 15 SQ-1110401-M2 20 50
BI110-05]1-0A0 2 44 | BBEZ33-5b5-000 22 5 NM-G050001-5E a0 17 SG-1150451-M4 20 39
B1148-556-000 10 19 | BR1IT-563-000 8 82 AM-6O50001-5E 25 18 S5-2080810-5P 14 1
B1202-512-000 4 16 NM-6050001 -5F 14 43 S35-2090710-5I 26
Bl1210-526-0A0 4 13 | CM-3002000-B1 2 65 | NM-6O6DOO1-SE 23 12 58-2090710-8P 230
B1214-019-000 4 17 | CH-3002000-01 2 G6 NM-6060001-5E 24 22 S55-2090710-5P 2 35
BI214-038-000 20 52 | CM-3002001-Al1 2 B3 NE-B0BDE10-5P 14 46 585-2090810-87 2 28
B1411-051-000 4 62 | CM-3002001-01 2 b4 NS-6080310-5P 18 26 S5-2110920-TP 2. 37
BI412-051-000 4 64 | CQ-2020000-00 4 3 NS-6000310-5F 20 33 35-2110920-TF 14 27
B1414-512-000 20 61 | CQ-2Z020000-00 8 42 N3-6110310-5N 20=h 585-2110930-8F 14 28
Bl1438-512-BO0 4 52 | CQ-2020000-00 4 46 NS-6110310-5P 6.8 S8-2110930-5F 20 20
BI501-581-000 12 40 | CQ-2520000-00 4 4 NS-G110310-5P 15 10 S8-3090520-5F 18 33
BlB0Z2-541-000 12 43 | CQ-Z520000-00 4 T NS-G110310-5P 20 37 S8-3090610-5P 2 19
BIGOG-22T7-TOD-A 12 39 | CQ-2520000-00 4 10 NS-6110420-5P & 45 S8-3090610-5P 2  5b
B1506-352-000 16 39 | CQ-2520000-00 10 22 NS-6110420-5P 2016 55-4110515-5P 12 46
BIGI0-227-000 12 38 | CQ-5050000-00 4 14 NS-6120310-5F 20 13 S58-4110515-8F 22 19
BI515-0b1-000 14 46 C3-0300711-5F 13 22 NS-6150430-5F 4 58 55-4110515-5F 22 33
BI6Z1-666-000 12 2 | CS-070081B-5H 14 33 NS-6620310-5F 12 27 S5-4110615-5P G 36
BI603-512-000 10 48 | CS-102121A-SH 10 11 NS-BBR0320-5F 10 59 S5-4110615-5P 20 24
Bl1604-012-000-A 10 43 | C5-1470710-5H 14 29 N5-6T00420-5F 200 20 S55-4110715-5F 12 29
B1610-512-000 33 CS5-1471012-8H 5 T3 58-4110715-5P 20 10
Bl633-470-000 10 &5 | C5-14T121B-SH 10 b2 PS-0300201-KF 14 25 S55-4110715-8F 200 26
BlG36-581-B00 10 32 PS-0600502-KP 12 35 S5-4110815-5P 2 1
BI653-470-000 10 66 D21 12-555-BO0 2 B PT-0502700-50 4 &l 58-4110815-5F 2 4
B1802-512-040-A 8 2 | D2112-555-BO0 2 48 55-4110815-8F 8 a6l
B1803-5156-DAD 8 10 | D2112-555-B0O0 Z b8 RE-{(1320000-K0 15 31 S55-4110815-8F 10 25
Bl1816-512-000 4 4 | D2427-555-BOD-B 14 42 RE-0400000-K0 16 23 585-4110815-5P 20 54
B1821-051-000 8 43 D2428-555-BO0-A 14 4] RE-0500000-K0 10 . 3 S55-4110815-8F 20 57
B1823-051-000 4 47 | D2430-555-B0O0 14 39 RE-0500000-K0 12 8 S55-4111015-5F 2 6l
B18560-5612-000 20 31 D2464-555-B00 16 22 RE-(1500000-K0 1212 35-41110156-5FP 12 33
E1861-512-000 20 30 D3159-555-BO0 12 26 RE-0500000-K0 12 18 S5-4111216-8P 12 3]
B2024-771-0000 18 T | D3163-555-BOO-A 12 30 RE-0500711-KP 10 42 S5-4111216-5F 20 156
B3041-980-000 14 59 [ D3164-555-BDO 12 28 RE-0800000-K0 106 14 55-4111218-8F 22 7
B3112-704-000 6 20 | D3171-415-BOH 8 &4 RE-1000000-K0 23 9 S5-4111815-5F 20 3
B3114-232-000 6 19 | D3301-TT2-TAB 24 1 RO-0371801-00 12 3 S5-4120615-5P 2 7
Bil26-012-000 22 18 RO-0922702-00 106 17 58-4120615-5F 2 8
Bil25-012-000 22 32 | EA-9500B01-D0 14 G5 RO-0282401-00 23 6 855-4120615-5F 2 52
B3126-012-000 6 16 | EA-9500B01-00 20 58 RiO-1952401-00 20 2 35-4120615-5P 6 40
BE3126-012-000 22 16 RO-4372002-00 4 37 58-4120615-8F 16 14
Bil2G-012-000 22 30 | HA-QOOSH900-00 18 15 55-4120615-5P 16 35
B3128-520-000 6 38 | HA-QO19000-00 16 10 sB-1200001-00 4 36 55-4120615-8F 18 25
BE3129-012-A00 6 18 | HE-0346101-40 14 57 SB-3095301-04A 8 o0 55-4121015-5P 2 21
B3128-012-B00 22 17 | HK-034G6400-0B 14 56 SD-0470281-5P 6 7 S55-4150915-5P 2 16
B3129-012-B00 22 31 HE-0346400-0B 16 13 SD-0490261-5F 22 23 S5-4153015-5P 16 29
B3137-52T-040 6 3l HE-0346400-0B 15 24 SD-0490261-5P 22 37 S5-5090610-5F 14 9
B3138-527-000 6 28 | HW-2003900-00 15 16 SD-0500301-5F 18 27 S5-6060510-TF 4 67
B3139-52T-000 6 32 | HW-5000T700-00 16 9 SD-0600271-5F 14 13 S5-6080320-5P 18 23
B3141-527-000 6 24 | HW-5000T00-00 15 17 SO-0600322-50 12 17 35-6081810-5F 10 47
B3142-527-000 6 33 SD-0640321 -5F 16 24 35-6000630-5F 2 36
Bail43-52T-000 6 34 | MAD-11532000 2419 SD-0650305-TF 14 52 35-60906T0-TF 10 1
B3dl1-565-000 22 2] MAD- 11532000 25 19 SD-0650321-TF 18- 5 S5-6080810-5P g 35
B3211-565-000 22 35 | MC-2005009-00 4 79 SD-0720332-5F 120 14 S5-6110480-5P 8 65
B3305-T04-000-A 24 T | MC-2005013-00 4 77 SD-0800422-CP 16 5 S5-6111140-5P 2 &
B3306-T04-000-A 25 5 | MDP-500B1400 4 T8 SD-0870601-5F 4 57 35-6111210-5P 4 28
B3309-T04-040 24 24 | MDP-500B2100 4 71 SD-0900701-TP 10 61 S5-6111610-5PF 20 22
B3309-T04-0A0 25 20 | MTJ-VHOO400A 26 b SK-3382001-5E 24 23 S8-6111610-5PF 20 35
Badll-012-000 24 12 | MTJ-VHOO40D0A 26 B SK-3412000-5C 22 11 S5-6120940-5FP 14 63
B3311-012-000 25 8 | MTJ-VHOO4104 26 5 SE-3482500-5C 22 2B S5-6121212-TF 14 13
B3311-704-000 24 & | MTJ-VHOO4104 26 5 SK-3482500-5C 22 40 S5-6121610-8F 20 12
B3311-T04-000 25 12 | MTJ-VHOOD420A 26 0 4 SN-0051001-3D 23 b S5-B121610-8P 22 8
B3317-T04-000 24 16 | MTJ-VHOO42Z0A 26 4 SM-4030601-SN 18 3 S5-6121610-TP 4 6]
Bidl7-T04-000 25 11 MTE-FOOGO000 26 3 SM-4030601-8N 18 20 S5-6121610-TF 10 60
B3318-T04-L0O0-A 24 4 | MTE-FOO&0O000 26 3 SM-4031501-8C 16 8 SS-6121610-TF 14 458




NUMEUZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS eote]
TART WO PAGE EREF PART NO PAGE REF PART ND PAGE REF PART ND PAGE REF
Py H MO e N0 EE: BN & W N

85-6121610-TP 14 54 | WP-0371016-8D 18 34 | 106-02902 2 2 | 226-01058 2 38
SS-6121840-SP 16 38 | WP-0450801-SD 4 29 | 106-04809 4 31 | 226-02106 1 34
85-6121860-SP 10 23 | WP-0480856-SP 22 25 | 106-11457 8 13 | 226-02254 gool
85-6161040-SP 14 58 | WP-0480856-SP 22 38 | 106-23403 20 34 | 226-02304 9. .32
85-6151220-SP 14 38 | WP-0501016-SC 22 & | 106-23501 20 36 | 226-02403 2 18
S5-6162440-5P 4 &6 | WP-0501016-SC 22 12 | 106-97506 6 35 | 226-02601 2 46
35-6163040-SP 8 40 | WP-0501016-SC 22 41 | 106-97605 6 3 | 226-03104 i Ly
85-6580752-TP 10 34 | WP-0501016-SD 6 37 | 107-41106 6 11 | 226-03203 2 29
SS-6661110-SP 4 18 | WP-0501016-SD 14 51 | 110-06202 12 7 | 226-03401 e
85-6661110-SP 10 20 | WP-0501016-SD 14 64 | 110-06350 12 6 | 226-03609 2 50
SS-T081310-SF 22 24 | WP-0501016-8D 16 16 | 110-06509 12 11 | 226-03708 1 5]
§S-7081310-SP 22 38 | WP-0501016-SD 16 20 | 110-06758 12 4 | 226-03906 4 32
55-7090510-SF 6 27 | WP-0501016-SD 22 10 | 110-07002 12 15 | 226-04003 4 43
SS-7090710-SP 14 12 | WP-0612056-SD 16 31 | 110-07101 12 13 | 226-04201 4 33
58-7090910-SP 4 63 | WP-0621016-SD 10 41 | 110-07309 12 8 | 226-04300 4 45
55-7090910-SP 20 32 | WP-0621016-SD 16 26 | 110-09909 10 18 | 226-04409 4 39
58-7090910-TP 12 45 | WP-0753016-SZ 14 36 | 110-18108 12 20 | 226-04508 4 19
58-7110510-SP 10 64 | WP-0850002-SP 8 69 | 110-18207 12 19 | 226-04607 4 35
§5-7110710-SP & 72 | WP-1612616-SE 24 1T | 110-18702 2 23 | 226-04656 4 34
85-7110710-SP 10 30 | WP-1612616-SE 25 13 | 110-23702 23 20 | 226-04904 4 44
SS-7110710-SP 16 15 | WS-0310002-KN 18 19 | 110-23751 23 16 | 226-05307 4 2
55-7110840-SP 22 15 | WS-0451040-KF 22 9 | 110-23801 23 21 | 226-05356 G ]
S5-TI10840-5P 22 29 | WS-0610002-KP 16 30 | 110-24015 23 T | 226-05406 4 9
SS-7110010-8P 10 55 | WS-0631510-KP 16 25 | 110-24106 23 8 | 226-05703 4 65
§8-T111310-TP 10 49 | WI-0530002-KES 2 10 | 110-24205 23 15 | 226-06008 4 68
85-7111810-SP 8 56 110-24304 23 23 | 226-06107 4 12
85-7120760-SP 4 47 | 100-04109 2 62 | 110-24403 2% 19 | 226-06502 4 49
SS-7120760-SP & 14 | 101-01004 2 3 | 110-24510 23 10 | 226-06552 4 48
85-7120760-SP 16 36 | 101-06102 10 50 | 110-32265 4 30 | 226-06502 4 50
85-7120910-SP 10 15 | 101-07902 10 39 | 110-44054 2 8 | 226-06701 4 66
$5-7121410-SP 10 7 | 101-08009 10 13 | 110-45101 6 12 | 226-06800 4 72
$5-7151210-5P 16 24 | 101-08512 & 1 | 110-47107 23 4 | 226-07006 4 5§
SS-TISIGID-SP 14 16 | 101-08611 & 11 | 110-52701 10 20 | 226-07105 4 59
S5-7681750-TP 4 40 | 101-09908 & 38 | 110-T1602 12 36 | 226-07204 4 §0
SS-8080610-SP 14 7 | 101-10500 § 24 | 110-7T1701 12 37 | 226-07303 4 53
SS-8110410-TP 14 30 | 101-10500 § 33 | 110-71800 12 1 | 226-07402 4 54
SS-8110510-8P 14 34 | 101-10609 § 25 | 110-71909 10 21 | 226-08004 12 41
S5-8111010-TP 14 21 | 101-10609 § 32 | 110-7T2402 6 14 | 226-08103 12 10
S5-8120740-5p 2 24 | 101-11201 & 49 | 110-72501 16 2 | 226-08152 12§
88-8150822-TF 4 11 | 101-12001 § 6 | 110-7T2709 18 2 | 226-09002 10 27
S5-8151150-5F 8 3 | 101-12407 § 39 | 110-76809 22 3 | 226-09101 10 31
S5-8151150-SP 8 12 | 101-12803 § 16 | 110-76858 22 2 | 226-09200 10 26
S5-8151150-5¢ 10 51 | 101-16051 14 3 | 110-76957 22 4 | 226-09309 10 58
SS-8151550-8F 4 20 | 101-16606 14 23 | 110-78102 2220 | 226-09408 10 45
55-8151560-SP 4 27 | 101-16705 14 40 | 110-78102 22 34 | 226-09606 10 57
S5-8660530-TF 4 38 | 101-16754 14 37 | 110-78250 22 14 | 226-09705 10 38
S5-8660530-TF 8 7 | 101-16804 14 15 | 110-93606 6 13 | 226-09754 10 37
55-8660530-TF 8 9 | 101-16903 14 35 | 111-00500 16 37 | 226-09804 8 &
S5-8660530-TPF 8 74 | 101-17108 14 24 | 111-02100 16 5 | 226-10000 10 6
S5-8660530-TF & 05 | 101-17208 14 18 | 111-02209 16 6 | 226-10109 10 2
S5-8660530-TF 10 53 | 101-17851 14 55 | 111-02308 16 11 | 226-10208 10 4
SS-8660610-TP 10 12 | 101-19105 16 18 | 111-10301 18 13 | 226-10307 10 &
S55-8660810-TF 8 5 | 101-19204 16 19 | 111-10400 18 11 | 226-10406 10 24
SS-8660810-TP 12 42 | 101-24204 6 10 | 111-10509 18 12 | 226-10505 10 16
SS-8660810-TP 14 32 | 101-24303 6 15 | 111-10707 18 8 | 226-10604 10 9
55-8680540-5P 4 15 | 101-25201 12 16 | 111-11708 18 14 | 226-11503 8 90
SS-8680810-TP 4 42 | 101-26654 8 67 | 111-11804 18 21 | 226-11651 8 92
SS-8681650-TPF 4 41 | 101-48054 4 70 | 111-85008 25 T | 226-11701 8 91
S3-8701782-TP 20 19 | 101-61305 16 17 | 111-85105 24 14 | 226-11909 8 94
$3-9080410-SP 14 8 | 101-62204 25 2 | 111-85105 25 2 | 226-12501 8 19
S5-9110460-CPF 2 33 | 101-62253 23 1 | 111-85204 24 6 | 226-13400 8 75
S5-9111010-8P 14 50 | 101-62600 25 3 | 111-85204 26 3 | 226-13608 8 71
$5-9111010-8P 16 21 | 101-62758 25 1 | 111-85352 25 4 | 226-14101 8 48
$5-9111010-SP 18 30 | 102-08551 18 29 | 111-85402 25 6 | 226-15009 8 59
$5-9151440-CP 10 40 | 102-08700 18 32 | 111-85501 24 10 | 226-15108 g8 58
$5-0151540-Sk 23 22 | 102-09203 18 35 | 111-85501 25 10 | 226-15207 8 62
102-09500 18 36 | 113-94509 12 24 | 226-15306 8 6l

TA-0490601-R0 2 12 | 102-09807 18 37 | 114-15866 22 13 | 226-15454 8 57
TA-0500601-M0 8 93 | 102-09906 18 38 | 114-15808 22 22 | 226-15702 8 63
TA-0750704-R0 2 15 | 102-11407 14 6 | 119-56802 6 21 | 226-15801 & 65
TA-1250406-R0 2 13 | 102-11605 14 2 | 119-66504 24 13 | 226-15959 8 66
TA-1250406-R0 2 22 | 102-16703 20 4 | 119-69508 24 15 | 226-17005 12 34
TA-1250406-R0 2 47 | 102-31603 8 78 | 135-15606 16 40 | 226-17104 12 21
103-15208 10 62 | 137-65607 20 44 | 226-17104 12 23

WP-0320501-5C 18 4 | 103-15455 10 63 226- 17609 6 29
WP-0371016-5D 8 36 | 103-15505 10 56 | 226-00565 2 42 | 226-17708 B 23




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ol
PART RO PAGE REF FPART MO PAGE REF PART ND PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_NO i H__NO G4 H 0 g TN

226-17807 6 22 | 226-60609 2 4]

226-17906 6 17 | 228-10105 2 17

226-18052 6 9 | 228-10907 4 8

226- 18060 6 41 | 228-11004 1 6

226-18102 6 6 | 228-11053 4 5

226-18201 6 4 | 228-11301 2 54

226- 18300 6 5 | 228-11400 2 25

226- 18557 6 1 | 228-11558 2 56

226- 18706 6 2 | 228-12507 8 54

226- 18805 6 30 | 228-12606 8 52

226- 18904 6 25 | 228-12952 8 5l

226- 18904 6 26 | 228-13000 8§ 4

226-19001 20 28 | 228-13109 8 44

226- 19100 2 53 | 228-13208 8§ 37

226- 19209 20 11 | 228-13356 § 22

226-19415 20 18 | 228-13406 8§ 26

226- 19605 20 27 | 228-13455 8 15

226-19803 20 25 | 228-13505 5 18

226- 19902 20 23 | 228-13604 8 17

226-20108 20 9 | 228-13703 8 20

| 226-20355 20 6 | 228-13802 8 23

226-20454 20 7 | 228-14008 8 2l

226- 20504 20 14 | 228-14107 § 8l

226-20702 20 8§ | 228-14156 g 80

226- 20801 12 32 | 228-14255 8 87

226- 20801 20 21 | 228-15609 10 35

226-20900 2 14 | 228-16755 12 44

226- 21056 22 28 | 228-18009 34459

226- 22005 23 24 | 228-19007 8 55

226- 22104 23 25 | 228-19106 8 53

226-22302 4 75 | 228-19254 8 84

22§-22351 4 74 | 228-19304 8 28

226-22401 4 73 | 228-19403 8 21

226-25503 2 40 | 228-19452 8 76

226-50055 2 45 | 228-19502 8 34

226-50352 2 43 | 228-19601 g 30

226-50857 2 39 | 228-1960] g 86

226-51202 2 57 | 228-19650 8 29

226-51459 2 49 | 228-19808 8 79

226-51509 4 23 | 228-19908 8 17

226-51558 4 22 | 228-20005 8 83

226-51566 4 21 | 228-20104 14 5

226-51608 4 46 | 228-20153 4 4

22651905 4 69 | 228-20203 14 10

| 226-52002 10 28 | 228-20302 14 11
| 226-52101 10 10 | 228-20666 8 96
| 226-54008 14 61 | 228-21409 10 36

226-54107 14 31 | 228-27109 8 88

226-54305 14 53 | 228-27406 8 31

226-54404 14 44 | 228-27505 8 85

226-54503 14 48 | 228-27703 8§ 89

226-54552 14 47 | 228-35805 6 39

226-54602 14 49 | 228-37504 22 36

226-54701 14 26 | 228-37553 22 27

226-54800 14 14

226-54509 12 25

226-54958 12 22

226-55005 14 60

226-55104 14 22

226-55153 14 20

226-55302 14 66

226-55401] 14 67

226 -56003 16 41

226-56102 16 33

286-56201 16 32

226-56300 16 28

226-56409 16 27

226-56508 16 4

226-56557 16 |

226-56607 16 12

226-57050 18 28

226-57100 18 18

226-57159 18 1

226-57209 18 6

226-57308 18 9

226-57803 2 11




